

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-35 FAI-M222-1.983 W COLUMBUS STREET
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS INC			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION			SHAW & HOLTER		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	(\$420.00)
2	202	297	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$11.00	\$3,267.00	\$15.00	\$4,455.00	\$1,188.00	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	(\$297.00)	\$9.40	\$2,791.80	(\$475.20)
3	202	219	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED	\$17.50	\$3,832.50	\$15.00	\$3,285.00	(\$547.50)	\$22.00	\$4,818.00	\$985.50	\$19.10	\$4,182.90	\$350.40
4	202	160	SQ FT	WALK REMOVED	\$3.75	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	(\$120.00)	\$2.00	\$320.00	(\$280.00)	\$1.85	\$296.00	(\$304.00)
5	202	29	FOOT	CURB REMOVED	\$9.25	\$268.25	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$21.75	\$8.00	\$232.00	(\$36.25)	\$10.25	\$297.25	\$29.00
6	203	93	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$1,674.00	\$25.00	\$2,325.00	\$651.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$186.00	\$25.50	\$2,371.50	\$697.50
7	203	56	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$1,008.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$392.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$112.00	\$25.50	\$1,428.00	\$420.00
8	204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	(\$900.00)	\$7.95	\$1,192.50	(\$1,507.50)
9	204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	(\$4,500.00)	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	(\$4,200.00)
10	204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$2.50	\$625.00	(\$375.00)	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$750.00)
11	204	365	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.50	\$1,277.50	\$4.00	\$1,460.00	\$182.50	\$2.00	\$730.00	(\$547.50)	\$3.25	\$1,186.25	(\$91.25)
12	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$125.00)	\$120.00	\$120.00	(\$55.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$75.00)
13	608	160	SQ FT	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$720.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00	\$480.00
14	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$750.00)	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	(\$100.00)	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,150.00
15	690	1	EACH	SPECIAL, MAILBOX REMOVED & RESET	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$50.00)	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$140.00
16	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	(\$90.00)	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$35.00)	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$40.00
17	659	623	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.50	\$1,557.50	\$3.00	\$1,869.00	\$311.50	\$3.00	\$1,869.00	\$311.50	\$4.80	\$2,990.40	\$1,432.90
18	659	100	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.50	\$50.00	(\$100.00)	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$50.00)
19	659	0.02	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$18.00
20	659	0.13	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$19.50	(\$6.50)	\$690.00	\$89.70	\$63.70
21	659	1.37	MGAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$68.50	\$1.00	\$1.37	(\$67.13)	\$1.00	\$1.37	(\$67.13)	\$10.00	\$13.70	(\$54.80)
22	832	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	(\$100.00)	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$300.00)	\$3.32	\$332.00	(\$168.00)
23	611	150	FOOT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$6.00	\$900.00	(\$1,350.00)	\$1.20	\$180.00	(\$2,070.00)
24	611	150	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	(\$2,100.00)	\$6.00	\$900.00	(\$2,100.00)	\$2.55	\$382.50	(\$2,617.50)
25	611	33	FOOT	8" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE B	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$330.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$0.00	\$53.35	\$1,760.55	\$935.55
26	611	47	FOOT	12" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE B	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$940.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$470.00	\$52.35	\$2,460.45	\$345.45
27	611	60	FOOT	18" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE C	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$73.30	\$4,398.00	\$1,398.00
28	611	133	FOOT	24" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE B	\$65.00	\$8,645.00	\$95.00	\$12,635.00	\$3,990.00	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	(\$665.00)	\$78.35	\$10,420.55	\$1,775.55
29	611	2	EACH	MANHOLE NO. 3	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,560.00	\$7,120.00	\$3,620.00
30	690	1	EACH	SPECIAL: 12" NYLOPLAST DRAIN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$200.00)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$200.00)	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$145.00
31	690	1	EACH	SPECIAL: 15" NYLOPLAST DRAIN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,020.00
32	254	299	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$5.00	\$1,495.00	\$18.00	\$5,382.00	\$3,887.00	\$12.50	\$3,737.50	\$2,242.50	\$11.95	\$3,573.05	\$2,078.05
33	301	51	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$210.00	\$10,710.00	\$230.00	\$11,730.00	\$1,020.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,040.00	\$299.36	\$15,267.36	\$4,557.36
34	304	77	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$95.00	\$7,315.00	\$110.00	\$8,470.00	\$1,155.00	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	(\$1,155.00)	\$98.00	\$7,546.00	\$231.00
35	407	13	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.00	\$39.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$26.00	\$4.00	\$52.00	\$13.00	\$4.65	\$60.45	\$21.45
36	407	42	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE & PLANNING AREA	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$84.00	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$42.00	\$4.65	\$195.30	\$69.30
37	411	10	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE AS PER PLAN	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	(\$720.00)
38	441	34	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	\$240.00	\$8,160.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$340.00	\$295.00	\$10,030.00	\$1,870.00	\$325.36	\$11,062.24	\$2,902.24
39	609	29	FOOT	CURB, TYPE 6	\$32.00	\$928.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$812.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$522.00	\$51.50	\$1,493.50	\$565.50
40	630	2	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN, STORAGE & REERECTION	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	(\$200.00)	\$130.00	\$260.00	(\$40.00)	\$100.00	\$200.00	(\$100.00)
41	644	0.06	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	(\$1,050.00)	\$7,822.00	\$469.32	(\$1,030.68)	\$7,822.00	\$469.32	(\$1,030.68)
42	644	0.04	MILE	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,400.00	\$176.00	(\$624.00)	\$4,387.00	\$175.48	(\$624.52)	\$4,387.00	\$175.48	(\$624.52)
43	644	60	FOOT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$120.00	\$6.95	\$417.00	\$117.00	\$6.95	\$417.00	\$117.00
44	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$3,500.00)
45	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$700.00)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	(\$1,360.00)
46	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
47	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$18,230.00	\$18,230.00	\$8,230.00
48	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	(\$3,620.00)
49	503	1	LUMP	UN CLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$7,000.00)	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	(\$6,620.00)
50	509	1125.75	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$2.25	\$2,532.94	\$2.00	\$2,251.50	(\$281.44)	\$1.80	\$2,026.35	(\$506.59)	\$2.62	\$2,949.47	\$416.53

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-35 FAI-M222-1.983 W COLUMBUS STREET
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS INC			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION			SHAW & HOLTER		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
51	511	16	CU YD	CLASS Q1C CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOOTING	\$825.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	(\$6,800.00)	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$563.00	\$9,008.00	(\$4,192.00)
52	512	278	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$5,560.00	\$16.00	\$4,448.00	(\$1,112.00)	\$15.00	\$4,170.00	(\$1,390.00)	\$17.60	\$4,892.80	(\$667.20)
53	518	32	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	(\$960.00)	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	(\$320.00)	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	(\$640.00)
54	518	80	FOOT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PLUS SPECIALS	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	(\$560.00)	\$6.00	\$480.00	(\$480.00)	\$3.00	\$240.00	(\$720.00)
55	601	87	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$7,830.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$870.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$870.00	\$86.00	\$7,482.00	(\$348.00)
56	611	78	FOOT	14' X 5' CONDUIT 706.05 TYPE 1	\$1,250.00	\$97,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$89,700.00	(\$7,800.00)	\$990.00	\$77,220.00	(\$20,280.00)	\$1,175.00	\$91,650.00	(\$5,850.00)
57	690	1	LUMP	SPECIAL: PRECAST CONCRETE STONE STRONG WALLS, 704.03	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	(\$13,400.00)	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	(\$13,900.00)	\$14,592.50	\$14,592.50	(\$18,307.50)
							\$302,887.19								
								\$254,098.87	(\$48,788.32)		\$257,700.52	(\$45,186.67)		\$275,053.52	(\$27,833.67)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-35 FAI-M222-1.983 W COLUMBUS STREET
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MILLER BROTHERS			ROCK RIVER		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$2,500.00)
202	297	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$11.00	\$3,267.00	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	(\$297.00)	\$5.00	\$1,485.00	(\$1,782.00)
202	219	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED	\$17.50	\$3,832.50	\$10.00	\$2,190.00	(\$1,642.50)	\$10.00	\$2,190.00	(\$1,642.50)
202	160	SQ FT	WALK REMOVED	\$3.75	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	(\$280.00)
202	29	FOOT	CURB REMOVED	\$9.25	\$268.25	\$6.00	\$174.00	(\$94.25)	\$2.00	\$58.00	(\$210.25)
203	93	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$1,674.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$186.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$186.00
203	56	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$1,008.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$112.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$112.00
204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00
204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	(\$5,250.00)	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	(\$1,050.00)
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00
204	365	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.50	\$1,277.50	\$1.00	\$365.00	(\$912.50)	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	(\$182.50)
204	1	HOURL	PROOF ROLLING	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	(\$50.00)	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$100.00)
608	160	SQ FT	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$12.25	\$1,960.00	\$760.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	(\$240.00)
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00
690	1	EACH	SPECIAL, MAILBOX REMOVED & RESET	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$50.00)
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$10.00)	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$40.00
659	623	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.50	\$1,557.50	\$5.25	\$3,270.75	\$1,713.25	\$5.00	\$3,115.00	\$1,557.50
659	100	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$50.00)
659	0.02	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$650.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$3.00
659	0.13	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$150.00	\$19.50	(\$6.50)	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$0.00
659	1.37	MGAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$68.50	\$1.00	\$1.37	(\$67.13)	\$1.00	\$1.37	(\$67.13)
832	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$200.00)	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$300.00)
611	150	FOOT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$6.00	\$900.00	(\$1,350.00)
611	150	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	(\$2,100.00)	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	(\$1,950.00)
611	33	FOOT	8" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE B	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,485.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,320.00
611	47	FOOT	12" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE B	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,585.00	\$66.00	\$3,102.00	\$987.00
611	60	FOOT	18" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE C	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,020.00
611	133	FOOT	24" CONDUIT 707.33, TYPE B	\$65.00	\$8,645.00	\$120.00	\$15,960.00	\$7,315.00	\$70.00	\$9,310.00	\$665.00
611	2	EACH	MANHOLE NO. 3	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00
690	1	EACH	SPECIAL: 12" NYLOPLAST DRAIN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00
690	1	EACH	SPECIAL: 15" NYLOPLAST DRAIN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00
254	299	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$5.00	\$1,495.00	\$11.95	\$3,573.05	\$2,078.05	\$11.95	\$3,573.05	\$2,078.05
301	51	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$210.00	\$10,710.00	\$299.36	\$15,267.36	\$4,557.36	\$299.36	\$15,267.36	\$4,557.36
304	77	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$95.00	\$7,315.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	(\$2,695.00)	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	(\$2,695.00)
407	13	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.00	\$39.00	\$4.65	\$60.45	\$21.45	\$4.65	\$60.45	\$21.45
407	42	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE & PLANNING AREA	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$4.65	\$195.30	\$69.30	\$4.65	\$195.30	\$69.30
411	10	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE AS PER PLAN	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	(\$350.00)	\$60.00	\$600.00	(\$600.00)
441	34	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	\$240.00	\$8,160.00	\$325.36	\$11,062.24	\$2,902.24	\$325.36	\$11,062.24	\$2,902.24
609	29	FOOT	CURB, TYPE 6	\$32.00	\$928.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	(\$203.00)	\$25.00	\$725.00	(\$203.00)
630	2	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN, STORAGE & REERECTION	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	(\$100.00)	\$50.00	\$100.00	(\$200.00)
644	0.06	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,822.00	\$469.32	(\$1,030.68)	\$7,822.00	\$469.32	(\$1,030.68)
644	0.04	MILE	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,387.00	\$175.48	(\$624.52)	\$4,387.00	\$175.48	(\$624.52)
644	60	FOOT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$6.95	\$417.00	\$117.00	\$6.95	\$417.00	\$117.00
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$200.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$200.00)
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00
503	1	LUMP	UN CLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$5,500.00)
509	1125.75	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$2.25	\$2,532.94	\$2.25	\$2,532.94	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3,377.25	\$844.31

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-35 FAI-M222-1.983 W COLUMBUS STREET
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MILLER BROTHERS			ROCK RIVER		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
511	16	CU YD	CLASS Q1C CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOOTING	\$825.00	\$13,200.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$400.00
512	278	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$5,560.00	\$17.00	\$4,726.00	(\$834.00)	\$20.00	\$5,560.00	\$0.00
518	32	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	(\$640.00)	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	(\$960.00)
518	80	FOOT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PLUS SPECIALS	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	(\$320.00)	\$8.00	\$640.00	(\$320.00)
601	87	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$7,830.00	\$110.00	\$9,570.00	\$1,740.00	\$90.00	\$7,830.00	\$0.00
611	78	FOOT	14' X 5' CONDUIT 706.05 TYPE 1	\$1,250.00	\$97,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$80,340.00	(\$17,160.00)	\$1,325.00	\$103,350.00	\$5,850.00
690	1	LUMP	SPECIAL: PRECAST CONCRETE STONE STRONG WALLS, 704.03	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$12,900.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$17,900.00)
						\$302,887.19	\$296,482.76	(\$6,404.43)	\$302,929.82	\$42.63	